19-2249; Rev 1; 7/95 J V \ J i X A J V \
CMOS Parallel Loading
Dual 12-Bit Multiplying D/A Converters
General Description
The Maxim MX7537/MX7547contain two 12-bit current-
output multiplying digital-to-analog converters (OAC)
in a single package. Input level shiners, data registers
and control logic make microprocessor interfacing

• Operates with Single +12V to +15V Supply
• Fast Microprocessor Interface
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE GAIN
ERROR
MX7537JN * 0°C to +70°C 24 Plastic DIP ±6 LSB
MX7537KN o°c to +70°C 24 Plastic DIP ±3 LSB
MX7537LN o°c to +70"C 24 Plastic DIP ±1 LSB
MX7537JCWG o°c to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±6 LSB
MX7537KCWG o°c to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±3 LSB
MX7537LCWG o°c to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±1 LSB
MX7537JP o°c to +70°C 28 PLCC ±6 LSB
MX7537KP o°c to +70°C 28 PLCC ±3 LSB
MX7537LP o°c to +70°C 28 PLCC ±1 LSB
MX7537J/D, o°c to +70°C Dice ±6 LSB
MX7537AQ -25° C to +85°C 24 CERDIP ±6 LSB
MX7537BQ -25° C to +85°C 24 CERDIP ±3 LSB
MX7537CQ -25° C to +85° C 24 CERDIP ±1 LSB
(Ordering Information continued on page 15.)
Pin Configurations
AGNDA|T
• W M] AGNDB

CMOS Parallel Loading
Dual 12-Blt Multiplying D/A Converters
Ordering Information (continued)
NOTE:
REGISTERS ARE TRANSPARENT
WHEN CONTROL INPUT IS HIGH;
LATCHED WHEN CONTROL INPUT
IS LOW.
Figure 17. MX7537 Control Logic Equivalent Circuit
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE GAIN
ERROR
MX7537JEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±6 LSB
MX7537KEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±3 LSB
MX7537LEWG -40"C to +85"C 24 Wide SO ±1 LSB
MX7537SQ -55°C to +125°C 24 CERDIP ±6 LSB
MX7537TQ -55°C to +125°C 24 CERDIP ±3 LSB
MX7537UQ -55° C to +125°C 24 CERDIP ±2 LSB
MX7J47JN 0°C to +70"C 24 Plastic DIP ±6 LSB
MX7547KN 0°C to +70°C 24 Plastic DIP ±3 LSB
MX7547LN 0°C to +70°C 24 Plastic DIP ±1 LSB
MX7547JCWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±6 LSB
MX7547KCWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±3 LSB
MX7547LCWG 0"C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±1 LSB
MX7547JP 0°C to +70°C 28 PLCC ±6 LSB
MX7547KP 0°C to +70°C 28 PLCC ±3 LSB
MX7547LP o°c to +70°C 28 PLCC ±1 LSB
MX7547J/D o°c to +70"C Dice ±6 LSB
MX7547AQ -25°C to +85°C 24 CERDIP ±6 LSB
MX7547BQ -25°C to +86°C 24 CERDIP ±3 LSB
MX7547CQ -25°C to +85°C 24 CERDIP ±1 LSB
MX7547JEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±6 LSB
MX7547KEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±3 LSB
MX7547LEWG -40°C to +85"C 24 Wide SO ±1 LSB
MX7547SQ -S5°C to +125°C 24 CERDIP ±6 LSB
MX7547TQ -55°C to +125°C 24 CERDIP ±3 LSB
MX7547UQ -55°C to +125°C 24 CERDIP ±2 LSB
Chip Typographies
MX7S37 MX7547
• n y i x i y n 15
CMOS Parallel Loading